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Thanks for purchasing one of our items! To ensure continuous operation and accuracy, please 

read these operating instructions carefully before use and save this manual for future use. 

Passing certain procedures may result in incorrect reading and incorrect use of this product. We 

hope that you will enjoy using your new FlinQ-product! If by any chance the item is damaged, 

defective or broken, you are covered with warranty! Please do not hesitate to contact us for any 

questions, concerns or suggestions at the email address as mentioned in this manual.

Please press the button on the back of the lamp to turn on the lamp and select working mode.

- Press the button 1st time, the lamp turns on and enter Mode A.

- Press the button 2nd time, lamp fl ickers once and turns to Mode B.
- Press the button 3rd time, lamp turns off .

Brightness 900LM

Output Power 6W

Traditonal Power 60W

LEDs SMD2835*35PCS

Solar Panel 2.8W, DC5.5V, Mono with tempered glass

Battery Pack 18650/3000mAh/3.7V/11.1Wh, replaceable

Beam Angle 140°*70° polarized design

PIR Sensor Range Detecton Angle: 120°; Detection Distance: ≤6M

Charging Time 8-10 hours strong sunshine to fully charge

Lighting Time Mode A: 4 nights+ Mode B: 2 nights+

IP Class IP65

Housing Material ABS+PC housing, Anti-UV, V0 material for fi re-proof

Lamp Dimension 230 x 97 x 42.7 mm

Installaton Height Less than 4mtrs

Working Temperature -20°C- 60°C

Storage Temperature 0°C- 45°C

Register your FlinQ product 

We can imagine you want to treat your FlinQ item carefully. 

Register your product and you will be entitled to the following: 

� 1 year extra warranty (2+1)

� Personal support

� Digital warranty certifi cate
� Digital manual

Scan the QR code or go to fl inqproducts.nl/registration

Welcome to the 
FlinQ family

FlinQ Solar Brick LightManualEN

Specifi cations
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Mode A: Sensor Mode

When the battery level is above 30%:

The lamp automatically turns on at night. If motion is detected within ≤ 6 meters, it switches to 
full brightness, then dims to 5% brightness after 20 seconds without motion.

When the battery level is below 30%:

The lamp automatically turns on at night. If motion is detected within ≤ 6 meters, it switches to 
full brightness, then turns off  after 20 seconds without motion.

Mode B: Constant Lighting Mode

The lamp automatically turns on at night and stays at 50% brightness. After 5 hours, or when 

the battery level drops below 30%, it switches to energy-saving mode: the lamp turns to full 

brightness when motion is detected within ≤ 6 meters, then turns off  after 20 seconds without 
motion.

Installation

1.  Use the measuring card to mark the drilling positions, then drill two holes (Ø6 mm, 50 mm 
deep) with 140 mm spacing.

2. Insert the wall plugs into the holes.

3. Screw the screws into the plugs, leaving them protruding about 4 mm.

4. Turn on the lamp and select the desired operating mode.

5.  Hang the lamp onto the screws to secure it to the wall.

Notes

1.  This is a solar-powered lamp. Install it in a location that receives suffi  cient direct sunlight.
2.  Please note that the lighting time depends on the amount of sunlight received and the 

selected working mode.

3.  The built-in intelligent IC includes overcharge and over-discharge protection for safe, long-

lasting performance.

4.  Even when the lamp is switched off , it can still charge via solar power during the daytime.
5.  The lamp contains a replaceable internal battery pack. If needed, please contact the seller for 

support.

6. Non-professionals should not disassemble the lamp.

7. Do not dispose of the battery with household waste to prevent the risk of explosion.
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Bedankt dat je voor een van onze artikelen hebt gekozen! Om een continue werking en 
nauwkeurigheid te garanderen, dien je deze gebruiksaanwijzing voor gebruik zorgvuldig te 

lezen en deze te bewaren voor toekomstig gebruik. Het overslaan van bepaalde procedures kan 

leiden tot onjuiste lezing en onjuist gebruik van dit product. Wij wensen je veel plezier met je 

nieuwe FlinQ-product! Als het artikel per ongeluk beschadigd, defect of kapot is, dan heb je recht 

op garantie! Aarzel niet om contact met ons op te nemen bij vragen, opmerkingen of suggesties 

op het e-mailadres zoals vermeld in deze handleiding.

Registreer je FlinQ product 

Je FlinQ product, daar ben je extra zuinig op en dat begrijpen we. Registreer gratis je product en 

profi teer onder meer van:

� 1 jaar extra garantie (2+1)

� Persoonlijke ondersteuning

� Digitaal garantie certifi caat
� Digitale handleiding

Scan de QR code of ga naar fl inqproducts.nl/registreren/

Welkom bij de 
FlinQ familie

FlinQ Solar Brick LightHandleidingNL

Druk op de knop aan de achterkant van de lamp om de lamp aan te zetten en de werkmodus te 

selecteren.

- Druk de knop de eerste keer in, de lamp gaat aan en schakelt over naar modus A.

- Druk de knop de tweede keer in, de lamp knippert één keer en schakelt over naar modus B.
- Druk de knop de derde keer in, de lamp gaat uit.

Helderheid 900LM

Uitgangsvermogen 6W

Traditionele energie 60W

LED’s SMD2835*35 stuks

Zonnepaneel 2,8W, DC 5,5V, monochroom met gehard glas

Batterijpakket 18650/3000mAh/3.7V/11.1Wh, vervangbaar

Straalhoek 140°*70° gepolariseerd ontwerp

Bereik van de PIR-sensor Detectiehoek: 120°; Detectieafstand: ≤6M

Oplaadtijd 8-10 hours strong sunshine to fully charge

Verlichtingstijd Mode A: 4 nights+ Mode B: 2 nights+

IP klasse IP65

Behuizingsmateriaal ABS+PC-behuizing, UV-bestendig, V0-materiaal voor 
brandveiligheid.

Lampafmetingen 230 x 97 x 42.7 mm

Installatiehoogte Minder dan 4 meter

Bedrijfstemperatuur -20°C- 60°C

Bewaartemperatuur 0°C- 45°C

Specifi caties
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Modus A: Sensormodus

Wanneer het batterijniveau hoger is dan 30%:

De lamp gaat ‘s nachts automatisch aan. Als er beweging wordt gedetecteerd binnen een straal 

van ≤ 6 meter, schakelt de lamp over naar volledige helderheid en dimt vervolgens naar 5% 
helderheid na 20 seconden zonder beweging.

Wanneer het batterijniveau lager is dan 30%:

De lamp gaat ‘s nachts automatisch aan. Als er beweging wordt gedetecteerd binnen een straal 

van ≤ 6 meter, schakelt de lamp over naar volledige helderheid en gaat vervolgens uit na 20 
seconden zonder beweging.

Modus B: Constante verlichting

De lamp gaat ‘s nachts automatisch aan en blijft branden op 50% helderheid. Na 5 

uur, of wanneer het batterijniveau onder de 30% komt, schakelt de lamp over naar de 

energiebesparende modus: de lamp schakelt over naar volledige helderheid wanneer er 

beweging wordt gedetecteerd binnen een straal van ≤ 6 meter en gaat vervolgens uit na 20 
seconden zonder beweging.

Installatie

1.  Gebruik de meetkaart om de boorposities af te tekenen en boor vervolgens twee gaten (Ø6 
mm, 50 mm diep) met een tussenafstand van 140 mm.

2. Steek de pluggen in de gaten.

3. Draai de schroeven in de pluggen, laat ze ongeveer 4 mm uitsteken.

4. Schakel de lamp in en selecteer de gewenste bedrijfsmodus.

5. Hang de lamp aan de schroeven om hem aan de muur te bevestigen.

Let op

1.  Dit is een lamp op zonne-energie. Plaats hem op een plek waar hij voldoende direct zonlicht 

ontvangt.

2.  Houd er rekening mee dat de brandduur afhankelijk is van de hoeveelheid zonlicht en de 

gekozen werkmodus.

3.  De ingebouwde intelligente IC is voorzien van overlaad- en ontlaadbeveiliging voor een veilige 

en langdurige werking.

4.  Zelfs wanneer de lamp is uitgeschakeld, kan deze overdag nog steeds opladen via zonne-

energie.

5.  De lamp bevat een vervangbare interne batterij. Neem indien nodig contact op met de 

verkoper voor ondersteuning.

6. Niet-professionals mogen de lamp niet demonteren.

7. Gooi de batterij niet bij het huisvuil om explosiegevaar te voorkomen.
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Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für einen unserer Artikel entschieden haben! Um einen 
kontinuierlichen Betrieb und Genauigkeit zu gewährleisten, lesen Sie bitte diese 
Bedienungsanleitung vor der Verwendung sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie sie zum späteren 
Nachschlagen auf. Das Überspringen bestimmter Verfahren kann zu falschem Lesen und 

falscher Verwendung dieses Produkts führen. Wir wünschen Ihnen viel Freude mit Ihrem 

neuen FlinQ-Produkt! Wenn der Artikel versehentlich beschädigt, defekt oder kaputt ist, haben 
Sie Anspruch auf Gewährleistung! Bitte zögern Sie nicht, uns bei Fragen, Kommentaren oder 
Vorschlägen unter der in diesem Handbuch angegebenen E-Mail-Adresse zu kontaktieren.

Registrieren Sie Ihr FlinQ Produkt

Sie sind besonders vorsichtig mit Ihrem neuem FlinQ Produkt nd wir verstehen das. Registrieren 
Sie Ihr Produkt jetzt kostenlos und profi tieren Sie von:

� Ein Jahr Zusatzgarantie (2+1))

� Persönlicher technischer Unterstutzung und Support

� Digitales Garantiezertifi kat
� Digitales Handbuch

Scannen Sie den QR-Code oder besuchen Sie fl inqproducts.nl/registration/

Willkommen in 
der fl inq-familie

FlinQ Solar Brick LightHandbuchDE

Bitte drücken Sie den Knopf auf der Rückseite der Lampe, um sie einzuschalten und den 
Betriebsmodus auszuwählen.
- Beim ersten Drücken schaltet sich die Lampe ein und wechselt in Modus A.
- Beim zweiten Drücken blinkt die Lampe einmal und wechselt in Modus B.
- Beim dritten Drücken schaltet sich die Lampe aus.

Helligkeit 900LM

Ausgangsleistung 6W

Traditionelle Energie 60W

LEDs SMD2835*35 Stück

Solarpanel 2,8 W, 5,5 V DC, Mono mit gehärtetem Glas

Akku 18650/3000mAh/3,7V/11,1Wh, austauschbar

Strahlwinkel 140°*70° polarisiertes Design

PIR-Sensorbereich Erfassungswinkel: 120°; Erfassungsdistanz: ≤6 m

Ladezeit 8-10 Stunden intensive Sonneneinstrahlung zum 
vollständigen Aufl aden

Beleuchtungszeit Modus A: 4 Nächte+ Modus B: 2 Nächte+

IP-Klasse IP65

Gehäusematerial ABS+PC-Gehäuse, UV-beständig, V0-Material für Feuer-
beständigkeit

Lampenabmessungen 230 x 97 x 42.7 mm

Installationshöhe Weniger als 4 Meter

Betriebstemperatur -20°C- 60°C

Lagertemperatur 0°C- 45°C

Spezifi kationen
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Modus A: Sensormodus

Bei einem Akkustand über 30 %:

Die Lampe schaltet sich nachts automatisch ein. Wird eine Bewegung in einem Umkreis von 
bis zu 6 Metern erkannt, leuchtet sie mit voller Helligkeit und dimmt nach 20 Sekunden ohne 

Bewegung auf 5 %.

Bei einem Akkustand unter 30 %:

Die Lampe schaltet sich nachts automatisch ein. Wird eine Bewegung in einem Umkreis von bis 
zu 6 Metern erkannt, leuchtet sie mit voller Helligkeit und schaltet sich nach 20 Sekunden ohne 

Bewegung aus.

Modus B: Dauerlichtmodus

Die Lampe schaltet sich nachts automatisch ein und leuchtet mit 50 % Helligkeit. Nach 5 

Stunden oder wenn der Akkustand unter 30 % sinkt, wechselt sie in den Energiesparmodus: 

Die Lampe leuchtet mit voller Helligkeit, sobald eine Bewegung in einem Umkreis von bis zu 6 
Metern erkannt wird, und schaltet sich nach 20 Sekunden ohne Bewegung aus.

Montage

1.  Markieren Sie mithilfe der Messkarte die Bohrpositionen und bohren Sie anschließend zwei 
Löcher (Ø 6 mm, 50 mm tief) im Abstand von 140 mm.

2. Setzen Sie die Dübel in die Löcher ein.
3. Schrauben Sie die Schrauben in die Dübel, sodass diese ca. 4 mm herausragen.

4. Schalten Sie die Lampe ein und wählen Sie den gewünschten Betriebsmodus.
5. Hängen Sie die Lampe an den Schrauben ein, um sie an der Wand zu befestigen.

Hinweise

1.  Dies ist eine solarbetriebene Lampe. Installieren Sie sie an einem Ort mit ausreichend 

direktem Sonnenlicht.

2.  Bitte beachten Sie, dass die Leuchtdauer von der Sonneneinstrahlung und dem gewählten 
Betriebsmodus abhängt.

3.  Der integrierte intelligente IC verfügt über einen Überlade- und Tiefentladeschutz für einen 

sicheren und langlebigen Betrieb.
4. Auch im ausgeschalteten Zustand lädt sich die Lampe tagsüber über Solarenergie auf.
5.  Die Lampe enthält einen austauschbaren Akku. Bei Bedarf wenden Sie sich bitte an den 

Verkäufer.
6. Laien sollten die Lampe nicht öff nen.
7. Entsorgen Sie den Akku nicht im Hausmüll, um Explosionsgefahr zu vermeiden.
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Merci d’avoir choisi l’un de nos articles! Pour assurer un fonctionnement et une précision 

continus, veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d’instructions avant utilisation et conservez-le 

pour référence future. Ignorer certaines procédures peut entraîner une lecture incorrecte et 

une utilisation incorrecte de ce produit. Nous espérons que vous apprécierez votre nouveau 

produit FlinQ! Si l’article est accidentellement endommagé, défectueux ou cassé, vous avez droit 

à la garantie! N’hésitez pas à nous contacter pour toute question, commentaire ou suggestion à 

l’adresse e-mail fournie dans ce manuel.

Enregistrez votre produit de FlinQ Products

Vous êtes extrêmement prudent avec votre nouveau produit et nous le comprenons. 

Enregistrez maintenant gratuitement votre produit et profi tez de:

� Un an de garantie supplémentaire (2+1)

� Soutien personnel

� Certifi cat de garantie numérique

� Manuel numérique

Scannez le code QR ou visitez fl inqproducts.nl/registration/

Bienvenue dans 
la famille FlinQ

FlinQ Solar Brick LightManuelFR

Please press the button on the back of the lamp to turn on the lamp and select working mode.

- Press the button 1st time, the lamp turns on and enter Mode A.

- Press the button 2nd time, lamp fl ickers once and turns to Mode B.
- Press the button 3rd time, lamp turns off .

Luminosité 900LM

Output Power 6W

Pouvoir traditionnel 60W

LED SMD2835*35 pièces

Solar Panel 2,8 W, 5,5 V CC, mono avec verre trempé

Bloc-batterie 18650/3000 mAh/3,7 V/11,1 Wh, remplaçable

Angle du faisceau Conception polarisée 140°*70°

Portée du capteur PIR Angle de détection : 120° ; Distance de détection : ≤ 6 m

Temps de charge 8 à 10 heures d’ensoleillement intense pour une charge 
complète

Temps d’éclairage Mode A : 4 nuits et plus Mode B : 2 nuits et plus

Classe IP IP65

Matériau du boîtier Boîtier en ABS+PC, anti-UV, matériau V0 ignifugé

Dimensions de la lampe 230 x 97 x 42.7 mm

Hauteur d’installation Moins de 4 mètres

Température de fonctionnement -20°C- 60°C

Température de stockage 0°C- 45°C

Caractéristiques
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Mode A : Mode détecteur

Lorsque le niveau de la batterie est supérieur à 30 % :
La lampe s’allume automatiquement la nuit. Si un mouvement est détecté à moins de 6 mètres, 

elle s’allume à pleine puissance, puis son intensité diminue à 5 % après 20 secondes d’inactivité.

Lorsque le niveau de la batterie est inférieur à 30 % :
La lampe s’allume automatiquement la nuit. Si un mouvement est détecté à moins de 6 mètres, 

elle s’allume à pleine puissance, puis s’éteint après 20 secondes d’inactivité.

Mode B : Mode éclairage continu

La lampe s’allume automatiquement la nuit et maintient une intensité lumineuse de 50 %. Après 

5 heures, ou lorsque le niveau de la batterie descend en dessous de 30 %, elle passe en mode 

économie d’énergie : la lampe s’allume à pleine puissance lorsqu’un mouvement est détecté à 

moins de 6 mètres, puis s’éteint après 20 secondes d’inactivité.

Installation

1.  Utilisez la planche à mesurer pour marquer l’emplacement des perçages, puis percez deux 
trous (Ø 6 mm, 50 mm de profondeur) espacés de 140 mm.

2. Insérez les chevilles dans les trous.

3. Vissez les vis dans les chevilles en les laissant dépasser d’environ 4 mm.

4. Allumez la lampe et sélectionnez le mode de fonctionnement souhaité.

5. Accrochez la lampe aux vis pour la fi xer au mur.

Remarques
1. Cette lampe est alimentée à l’énergie solaire. Installez-la dans un endroit bien ensoleillé.

2.  Veuillez noter que la durée d’éclairage dépend de l’ensoleillement et du mode de 

fonctionnement sélectionné.

3.  Le circuit intégré intelligent intégré protège contre la surcharge et la décharge excessive pour 

une utilisation sûre et durable.

4. Même éteinte, la lampe se recharge à l’énergie solaire pendant la journée.

5.  La lampe contient une batterie interne remplaçable. En cas de besoin, veuillez contacter le 

vendeur.

6. Le démontage de la lampe est déconseillé aux personnes non qualifi ées.
7. Ne jetez pas la batterie avec les ordures ménagères afi n d’éviter tout risque d’explosion.
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Company:

FlinQ & Co B.V.

Address:

Nijverheidslaan 6E, 1382 LH Weesp 

The Nederlands 

Declare under the sole responsibility 

that the following equipment:
FlinQ Solar Brick Light

Brand: 

FlinQ

Product name:

FlinQ Solar Brick Light

Barcode / EAN:

8720168688736

8720168688743

Product type:

Solar Light

Production date:

2025

Produced in:

China

Authorized signature:  

Signed by:

Name: 

Erwin Honing

Title:

CEO

Place:

1382 LH Weesp, The Netherlands

Date: 

12-12-2025

(EN ISO / IEC 17050-1)

Conform that the products mentioned are with 

the following safety and hazardous substances 

restrictions in electrical and electronic equipment 

requirements of the relevant European Union 
harmonization directives LVD 2014/35/EU,  
EMC 2014/30/EU, RoHS 2011/65/EU and all 
amendments. Conformity is guaranteed by the CE 

symbol. This product has been tested following 

harmonized standards and EU community 
legislation specifications. The full text of the 
EU declaration of conformity is available at the 
following internet address: www.flinqproducts.nl
 

TECHNICAL CHANGES SUBJECT TO FURTHER 
DEVELOPMENTS

LVD 2014/35/EU
EMC 2014/30/EU
RoHS 2011/65/EU (incl. amendment (EU) 2015/863)

EU-declaration of conformity
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www.flinqproducts.nl
info@flinqproducts.nl


